
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-4270 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:6/8/2022 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2022 6/28/2022

Enactment date: 6/28/2022 2022-161Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Third Amendment to Amended and Restated
Lease between the City of Coral Gables and the Coral Gables Cinematheque, Inc. allowing Coral
Gables Cinematheque, Inc. to exercise its second five (5) year renewal option of the Lease
Agreement for the City-owned property located at 260 Aragon Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida, and
commonly referred to as the Coral Gables Art Cinema extending the Lease term through September
30, 2030, consistent with the terms and conditions in the Lease.

 Lobbyist: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2022-161, 2. Commission Cover 06.28.22  (CG Cinema Renewal Option), 3.
Resolution - 06.28.22  (CG Cinema Renewal Option), 4. CG Cinema Thrid Amendment to the
Amended Restated Lease DRAFT (1)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission6/28/2022 1 Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Lease
between the City of Coral Gables and the Coral Gables Cinematheque, Inc. allowing Coral Gables
Cinematheque, Inc. to exercise its second five (5) year renewal option of the Lease Agreement for the City-
owned property located at 260 Aragon Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida, and commonly referred to as the Coral
Gables Art Cinema extending the Lease term through September 30, 2030, consistent with the terms and
conditions in the Lease.

 Lobbyist: N/A

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]

City of Coral Gables Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

